190,582,451 194,032,248
Excess of financial liabilities (42,171,771) (63,965,620)

2019 2018

Denominated in European euros
Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents 12,919 33,356
Accounts receivable 23,068 385

35,987 33,741
Financial liabilities:

Accounts payable 2,474,688 3,674,920
Excess of financial liabilities (2,438,701) (3,641,179)

Empresa Generadora de Electricidad Haina, S. A. and Subsidiary
Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
December 31, 2019 and 2018

(Amounts expressed in United States dollars – US$)

Empresa Generadora de Electricidad Haina, S. A. and Subsidiary
Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
December 31, 2019 and 2018

(Amounts expressed in United States dollars – US$)

186 187EGE HAINA

ECONOMIC RESULTS   SUSTAINABILITY 2019

Contribution to development   Operational Results   Risk Management   Financial Statements

The following table shows a sensitivity analysis of the effect on income before tax, presented in the consolidated

statements of comprehensive income, derived from a reasonable variation in the exchange rate of the Dominican peso

and the European euro versus the United States dollar.

Exchange Rate
Variance

Effect on
results

2019 RD$ +5% (2,008,180)
2019 -5% 2,008,180

2018 RD$ +5% (2,877,904)
2018 -5% 2,877,904

2019 EUR +5% (116,129)
2019 -5% 116,129

2018 EUR +5% (173,389)
2018 -5% 173,389

 Interest risk

At December 31, 2019 and 2018, the Company’s entire non current financial debt is agreed at fixed rates, thus the

Company is not exposed to this risk.

 Liquidity risk

In order to mitigate the liquidity risk associated with the credit risk assumed through trade receivables, the Company

performed during 2019 the following activities:

• First quarter of 2019: obtaining funds from credit lines for US$30.0 million. This debt was fully repaid in April

2019.

• Fourth quarter of 2019: arrangements for factoring of trade receivables for a total of US$37.0 million. Out of

the total amount transferred, 0.1% of the instruments were traded at a premium over their par value and the